## HB1021 L.001

## HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on <u>Transportation</u>, <u>Housing & Local Government</u>. HB24-1021 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 11, line 4, strike "A COMMERCIAL DRIVING
- 2 SCHOOL" and substitute "THE DEPARTMENT".
- 3 Page 12, line 1, strike "COMMERCIAL DRIVING SCHOOL," and substitute
- 4 "DEPARTMENT,".
- 5 Page 12, strike line 7 and substitute "DEPARTMENT, AND THE
- 6 DEPARTMENT".
- 7 Page 12, lines 9 and 10, strike "COMMERCIAL DRIVING SCHOOL" and
- 8 substitute "DEPARTMENT".
- 9 Page 12, line 18, strike "COMMERCIAL DRIVING SCHOOL," and substitute
- 10 "DEPARTMENT AND THE DEPARTMENT SHALL INFORM THE COMMERCIAL
- 11 DRIVING SCHOOL,".
- 12 Page 12, line 19, after "SHALL" insert "REQUIRE THE COMMERCIAL
- 13 DRIVING INSTRUCTOR TO".
- 14 Page 12, lines 25 and 26, strike "COMMERCIAL DRIVING SCHOOL" and
- 15 substitute "DEPARTMENT".
- Page 13, strike lines 1 though 3 and substitute:
- 17 "(VII) THE DEPARTMENT SHALL NOTIFY THE COMMERCIAL DRIVING
- 18 SCHOOL WHETHER THE COMMERCIAL DRIVING INSTRUCTOR QUALIFIES OR
- 19 IS DISQUALIFIED".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\*